

iM Global Partner appoints US Chief Compliance Officer

El Segundo, CA - April 11, 2022. Effective today, iM Global Partner Fund Management has hired Robert Oester as Director - US Chief Compliance Officer. He will report to Alexandra Nallet, Managing Director - Group Chief Compliance Officer, and will be based in El Segundo.

Robert is an investment management professional with more than 20 years of experience in the asset management industry. He was previously Vice President - Compliance with City National Rochdale in Los Angeles where he helped to expand compliance oversight through various initiatives. He has also worked in compliance functions for Ares Management and Nuveen Investments.

Jeff Seeley, Deputy CEO, CEO iM Global Partner Fund Management said: "We are delighted to welcome Robert to the US team, this emphasizes our continued focus on compliance and resource commitment to this area."

Alexandra Nallet, Managing Director - Group Chief Compliance Officer, said: "I am delighted that Robert will be joining iM Global Partner to lead our US Compliance operation for fund management. His strong experience in the investment management industry is a great asset for the firm."



About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is a worldwide asset management network. It selects and builds long-term partnerships with talented and independent asset management companies through direct capital ownership. iM Global Partner is present in 13 locations across Europe and the United States and provides its clients with access to the best management strategies of its Partners. It represents over US\$37 billion of assets under management as of February 2022.

imgp.com